



# Bid Tabulation

City of Delphos  
S. Main St. Watermain Replacement  
June 29, 2022

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC  
Findlay, OH

All Purpose Contracting, Inc.  
Delphos, OH

Underground Utilities, Inc.  
Monroeville, OH

Degen Excavating Company, Inc.  
Lima, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>WATER WORKS</b>														
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$38,964.75	\$38,964.75	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,127.09	\$24,127.09
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$50,184.68	\$50,184.68	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,680.84	\$10,680.84
3	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	14	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$117.52	\$1,645.28	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$258.25	\$3,615.50
4	202	CONCRETE WALK REMOVED	S.F.	2364	\$3.50	\$8,274.00	\$1.19	\$2,813.16	\$1.25	\$2,955.00	\$0.50	\$1,182.00	\$2.74	\$6,477.36
5	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	445	\$3.00	\$1,335.00	\$5.35	\$2,380.75	\$4.00	\$1,780.00	\$3.00	\$1,335.00	\$7.25	\$3,226.25
6	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	285	\$275.00	\$78,375.00	\$212.13	\$60,457.05	\$235.00	\$66,975.00	\$260.00	\$74,100.00	\$309.52	\$88,213.20
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	659	\$45.00	\$29,655.00	\$34.33	\$22,623.47	\$35.50	\$23,394.50	\$10.00	\$6,590.00	\$48.07	\$31,678.13
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	80	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$5.77	\$461.60	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$5.30	\$424.00
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, (449) PG64-22	C.Y.	57	\$325.00	\$18,525.00	\$292.36	\$16,664.52	\$380.00	\$21,660.00	\$315.00	\$17,955.00	\$432.00	\$24,624.00
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449) PG64-22	C.Y.	62	\$340.00	\$21,080.00	\$317.73	\$19,699.26	\$380.00	\$23,560.00	\$335.00	\$20,770.00	\$453.60	\$28,123.20
11	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	66	\$85.00	\$5,610.00	\$77.75	\$5,131.50	\$95.00	\$6,270.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$89.39	\$5,899.74
12	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	6	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$87.24	\$523.44	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$178.85	\$1,073.10
13	608	CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	774	\$12.00	\$9,288.00	\$6.92	\$5,356.08	\$6.50	\$5,031.00	\$12.00	\$9,288.00	\$11.35	\$8,784.90
14	608	PRIVATE CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT (CONTINGENCY)	S.F.	1000	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.93	\$6,930.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$11.26	\$11,260.00
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.94	\$297.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$38.48	\$1,924.00
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.68	\$634.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.73	\$2,136.50
17	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.14	\$807.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$57.25	\$2,862.50
18	611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$13.55	\$2,710.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$47.69	\$9,538.00
19	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,307.81	\$33,307.81	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,656.28	\$50,656.28
20	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,846.29	\$4,846.29	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,714.20	\$4,714.20
21	630	GROUND MOUNTED POST REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$58.76	\$117.52	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$102.17	\$204.34
22	630	GROUND MOUNTED SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$58.76	\$117.52	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$39.64	\$79.28
23	638	4" AWWA C900, PC 235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	58	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$105.36	\$6,110.88	\$140.00	\$8,120.00	\$160.00	\$9,280.00	\$100.69	\$5,840.02
24	638	6" AWWA C900, PC 235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	61	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$91.64	\$5,590.04	\$165.00	\$10,065.00	\$170.00	\$10,370.00	\$103.85	\$6,334.85
25	638	8" AWWA C900, PC 235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1900	\$100.00	\$190,000.00	\$93.75	\$178,125.00	\$93.00	\$176,700.00	\$141.00	\$267,900.00	\$95.54	\$181,526.00
26	638	12" AWWA C900, PC 235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2607	\$110.00	\$286,770.00	\$130.78	\$340,943.46	\$135.50	\$353,248.50	\$197.00	\$513,579.00	\$143.34	\$373,687.38
27	638	1" PUBLIC WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	990	\$60.00	\$59,400.00	\$53.43	\$52,895.70	\$51.25	\$50,737.50	\$40.00	\$39,600.00	\$31.08	\$30,769.20
28	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,756.19	\$3,512.38	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,298.33	\$4,596.66
29	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	9	\$2,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$2,446.59	\$22,019.31	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,834.64	\$25,511.76
30	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	9	\$3,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$4,064.22	\$36,577.98	\$4,650.00	\$41,850.00	\$3,900.00	\$35,100.00	\$4,335.84	\$39,022.56
31	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$7,750.00	\$93,000.00	\$7,095.39	\$85,144.68	\$7,550.00	\$90,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$8,881.99	\$106,583.88
32	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$347.66	\$2,085.96	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,546.40	\$9,278.40
33	638	SPECIAL - CUT AND PLUG SANITARY SEWER	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$115.30	\$691.80	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$425.12	\$2,550.72
34	638	SPECIAL - CUT AND PLUG EXISTING WATER LINE	EACH	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$530.22	\$1,590.66	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,768.42	\$5,305.26
35	638	WATER WORK, MISC.: PLUG AND FILL EXISTING WATERLINE UNDER RAIL	FT.	223	\$50.00	\$11,150.00	\$11.22	\$2,502.06	\$55.00	\$12,265.00	\$30.00	\$6,690.00	\$41.41	\$9,234.43
36	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1900	\$4.00	\$7,600.00	\$5.63	\$10,697.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$7.43	\$14,117.00
37	690	SPECIAL - RAILROAD ASSOCIATED COST FOR FLAGMAN & OTHER UNKNOWNNS	ALLOW.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
38	SPEC	CASING PIPE AND WATER MAIN INSTALLED BY JACK AND BORE	FT.	215	\$530.00	\$113,950.00	\$430.42	\$92,540.30	\$555.00	\$119,325.00	\$350.00	\$75,250.00	\$489.51	\$105,244.65
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$1,100,782.00</b>		<b>\$1,128,699.89</b>		<b>\$1,181,706.50</b>		<b>\$1,303,729.00</b>		<b>\$1,250,925.18</b>
<b>LEAD LINE WORK</b>														
39	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,735.60	\$15,735.60
40	638	1" PUBLIC WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2946	\$60.00	\$176,760.00	\$52.41	\$154,399.86	\$48.50	\$142,881.00	\$40.00	\$117,840.00	\$27.77	\$81,810.42
41	638	1" PRIVATE UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2121	\$120.00	\$254,520.00	\$18.82	\$39,917.22	\$38.00	\$80,598.00	\$40.00	\$84,840.00	\$48.80	\$103,504.80
42	638	2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	464	\$115.00	\$53,360.00	\$22.28	\$10,337.92	\$40.00	\$18,560.00	\$40.00	\$18,560.00	\$15.87	\$7,363.68
43	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	98	\$1,500.00	\$147,000.00	\$1,807.76	\$177,160.48	\$850.00	\$83,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$117,600.00	\$2,688.35	\$263,458.30
44	SPEC	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	150	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$4.43	\$664.50	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$51.13	\$7,669.50
45	SPEC	CONCRETE STEP REPLACEMENT (CONTINGENCY)	S.F.	200	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$31.06	\$6,212.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$72.41	\$14,482.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$696,140.00</b>		<b>\$394,691.98</b>		<b>\$372,089.00</b>		<b>\$365,840.00</b>		<b>\$494,024.30</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$1,796,922.00</b>		<b>\$1,523,391.87</b>		<b>\$1,553,795.50</b>		<b>\$1,669,569.00</b>		<b>\$1,744,949.48</b>